SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS I.A. NO.13

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3303 OF 1997

SRI SRIKANTA D N WADIYAR

(Appln(s) for directions)

the mentioning board today.

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS

Appellant (s) Respondent(s)

Date: 02/05/2012 This application was called on for hearing in

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Parties: Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.K. Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Applicant Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

(State of Karnataka) Mr. B.S. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mrs. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Wadhwani, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Copies of the application filed by the

applicant - respondent No.1 may be served on all

applicant - respondent No.1 may be served non-applicants in all connected appeals.

to the application shall be filed by all

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authentication Reply

to the application shall be filed by all non-

applicants in all the connected appeals within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 9th July, 2012.

In the meantime, liberty is granted to the to file additional affidavit applicant with copy to all non-applicants in all the advance connected appeals.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (M.S. NEGI) Court Master Court Master