w.ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO. ITEM NO.

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3303/1997

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 13

(Application for direction)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3305/1997

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for impleadment)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3306/1997

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2, 3 AND 4

(Applications for impleadment, direction and exemption)

AND

<u>CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3307/1997</u>

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for impleadment)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3308/1997

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 AND 5

(Applications for impleadment and direction)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3309-3310/1997

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 15-22

(Applications for direction, exemption and stay)

AND

<u>CONTEMPT PETITION NOS. 188-189/2013 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3309-3310/1997</u>

AND

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 237/2014 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3309/1997

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3351/1997

Sri Srikanta D N Wadiyar (D) by Lr., Etc., Etc.

...Appellants

-Versus-

State of Karnataka & Ors., Etc., Etc.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.09.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Having heard learned senior counsel for the parties for some time, it is clear that the matters cannot be decided on a non-miscellaneous day. Accordingly, list the matters on 12th November, 2014 as first item. If it is necessary, proceedings thereafter to be consecutively scheduled.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Reply affidavit may be filed in I.As within three weeks. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

List civil appeals along with all applications/contempt petitions on 12th November, 2014."

It is submitted that Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate for the Respondent has on 13.10.2014 filed an application for interim direction with application for exemption from filing official translation of annexures and the same has been found defective for the reasons that pages of the annexures have not been shown in the application and description of Annexures P-5 to P-11 has not been shown separately. The unregistered application has been placed with the paper books.

It is further submitted that no reply and rejoinder has been filed pursuant to the Court's Order dated 16.09.2014.

<u>Civil Appeal No. 3303/1997</u>

There are 19 respondents. Contesting Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 to 4; 5, 6 &13; 8, 9, 12, 14, 15 & 18; 11 & 19 have been entered appearance through M/s. Udaya Kumar Sagar, R.P. Wadhwani, Sanjay .R. Hedge, Shirin Khajuria and Guntur Prabhakar, Advocates. In respect of Respondent Nos. 16 and 17, counsel has on 07.02.2000 filed a letter requesting for deletion of the aforesaid respondents (Copy enclosed). A.D. Card duly signed has been received on behalf of Respondent Nos. 7 and 10.

Civil Appeal No. 3305/1997

There is sole respondent and is represented by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate.

Civil Appeal No. 3306/1997

There is sole respondent and is represented by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate.

<u>Civil Appeal No. 3307/1997</u>

There are four respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate. Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 2 and 3. Counsel for the appellant has on 24.08.2000 filed a letter stating therein that Respondent No. 4 is not a necessary party in the matter (Copy enclosed).

<u>Civil Appeal No. 3308/1997</u>

There is sole respondent and is represented by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate.

Civil Appeal Nos. 3309-3310/1997

There are two respondents. Respondent No. 1 (State) is represented by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate. Service is complete on Respondent No. 2.

<u>Civil Appeal No. 3351/1997</u>

There is sole respondent and is represented by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate.

Original records has been received from the High Court in all the matters.

It is lastly submitted that pursuant to the Court's Order dated 15.07.2003, the appeals above mentioned are to be listed after decision of C.A. No. 1012 of 2002 (9 J.J. matter) which is still pending.

The appeals above mentioned with applications and contempt petitions are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Vikar Mehta, Advocate

Mr. R.P. Wadhwani, Advocate Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate Mr. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Advocate Mr. Shirin Khajuria, Advocate Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate Mr. Sanjay .R. Hedge, and, Advocate

Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Advocate Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd