## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.56491 & 56493 of 2018 in Civil Appeal No(s).3303/1997

SRI SRIKANTA D.N. WADIYAR (D) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. (For impleadment)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-10-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajat Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. R.P. Wadhwani, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant(s) prays and is granted three weeks' time to file objections to the application for impleading the applicants as party Respondent Nos.20-28.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur) Branch Officer (Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS