**ITEM NO.802** (Mentioning) COURT NO.5

**SECTION IV-A** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 578/2022 in C.A. No. 3305/1997

CHAMUNDI HOTEL PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**VANDITA SHARMA & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

Date: 10-10-2022 This petition was orally mentioned today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON being oral mentioned Court made the following

Not to be deleted from the notified date.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) **COURT MASTER (SH)** 

(RENU KAPOOR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR