

ITEM NO.301 + 303

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3309-3310/1997

INDRAKASHI DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY I.A. NO. 6469 / 2025 IN C.A. NO. 3303 / 1997 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

IA No. 141866/2024 - CONTEMPT PETITION

WITH

C.A. No. 3303/1997 (IV-A)

(IA No. 6469/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

M.A.No.135/2025 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 688/2021 in C.A. No. 3309-3310/1997

Date : 13-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Parties

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, AOR

Mr. Suhrith Parthasarathy, Adv.

Ms. Amritha Sathyajith, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Bharathi Subramanan, Adv.

Mr. Shubham P. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Dugar, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Mitra, AOR

Ms. Madhavi Diwan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Shanker, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty, AG/Adv.
 Mr. Nishanth Patil, A.A.G.
 Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
 Mr. Adithya Bhat, Adv.
 Ms. Adoorya Bomakka Harish, Adv.
 Mr. Ayush P. Shah, Adv.
 Mr. Vignesh Adithiya S, Adv.

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
 Mr. Ravi P. Wadhwani, AOR
 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
 Mr. S D Dwarakanath, Adv.

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.
 Ms. Bharathi Raju, Adv.
 Mr. Vasundara Raju, Adv.
 Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
 Mr. Balaji Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv.
 For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.
 Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, AOR
 Mr. Suhrith Parthasarathy, Adv.
 Ms. Amritha Sathyajith, Adv.

Dr. Aditya Soudhi, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Nayantara BG, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR

Mr. Prashant , AOR

Mr. D.S. Naidu, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
 Ms. Pankhuri Bharadwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Kushal Dube, Adv.
 Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.

Mr. Tathagata Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Pahwa, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty, AG/Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Adithya Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Adoorya Bomakka Harish, Adv.
Mr. Ayush P. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Adithiya S, Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
Mr. Tarun, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List all the matters on 27.02.2025 at 2.00 P.M.

The physical presence of the alleged contemnors is required. Therefore, they are directed to be physically present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR